
     02/17/15  

    

VIII.   SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT 

 

 
  
 

   

    
  Office of Director of Finance Mrs. Rachel Murphree  
 

  

 FY 2014 Audit Contract Extension 

 (TPSD Goal #4, Policy DA) 
  

 

Consideration of approval to amend the contract for professional services between 
Tupelo Public School District and J.E. Vance & Company, P.A. to extend the 
December 15, 2014 deadline of providing a draft report to the Office of the State 
Auditor by seventy-four (74) days until February 27, 2015. 

 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ACTION BY THE BOARD: 

 
 Motion Second Yes No Abstain Absent 

Mr. Babb (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) 

Mrs. Davis (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) 

Mr. Hudson (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) 

Mr. Prather (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) 

Mr. Wheeler (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) (   ) 

       

PASSED: YES (   ) NO (   )   
  

Action 


